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Lindsey Collier
Environmental Scientist 
Lindsey.Collier@cdfa.ca.gov
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916-594-4649 

Jessica Lugo 
Environmental Scientist 
Jessica.Lugo@cdfa.ca.gov
(916) 214-6931 

Killeen Sanders 
Special Investigator
Killeen.Sanders@cdfa.ca.gov
(209) 403-2481 

Alejandro Ramirez
Environmental Scientist 
Alejandro.Ramirez@cdfa.ca.gov
(559) 246-2180 

Chris Hansen (Fresno Area) 
Special Investigator
Chris.Hansen@cdfa.ca.gov
(559) 647-5721 

Amber Hayter
Environmental Scientist 
Amber.Hayter@cdfa.ca.gov
(916) 720-1349 

Kelly Mammen 
Environmental Scientist 
Kelly.Mammen@cdfa.ca.gov
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Shelly King
Special Investigator
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Supervising Special Investigator - Field Supervisor 
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CFRP 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
Feed, Fertilizer, and Livestock Drugs Regulatory Services Branch 

Commercial Feed Regulatory Program 
1220 N Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 

Phone: (916) 900-5022 | Fax: (916) 900-5349  
ffldrs@cdfa.ca.gov | http://www.cdfa.ca.gov/is/ffldrs/ 

MANAGEMENT 
Jenna Leal 
Environmental Program Manager I - CFRP Manager 
Jenna.Leal@cdfa.ca.gov
(916) 900-5022 

Mike Davidson 
Supervising Special Investigator - Field Supervisor 
Mike.Davidson@cdfa.ca.gov
(209) 649-3682 

Rachelle Kennedy
Senior Environmental Scientist Supervisor - Program Supervisor
Rachelle.Kennedy@cdfa.ca.gov
(916) 900-5022 

SAFE PROGRAM 
KC Gutenberger
Senior Environmental Scientist Specialist  
KC.Gutenberger@cdfa.ca.gov
(916) 214-6725 
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STAFF 
Ted Bert 
Senior Environmental Scientist Specialist - Compliance Officer 
Theodore.Bert@cdfa.ca.gov
(559) 246-0753 

Valerie White 
Environmental Scientist - Lab Coordinator 
Valerie.White@cdfa.ca.gov
(916) 900-5022 

Ashley James 
Research Data Analyst II - AUS/Contracts 
Ashley.James@cdfa.ca.gov
(916) 900-5022 

Erika Lewis-Ortega 
Research Data Specialist II - Admin/Regulations
Erika.Lewis@cdfa.ca.gov
(916) 900-5022 

Samantha Moran-Defty
Senior Environmental Scientist Specialist - Admin/Contracts 
Samantha.Moran@cdfa.ca.gov
(530) 632-4618 

Frankie Aguilar
Office Technician - Licensing/Tonnage
Frankie.Aguilar@cdfa.ca.gov
(916) 900-5022 
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